
 2023-2024 INDOOR HANDBOOK.

Date Day Time No:              Game
Ladies 
Men 

MiXed

Home 
Away 
Coach

Whites 
Greys

Tea/Biscuits 
Meal 

Fish'n'Chips

Sep 20 Wed 18:45 6 BOWLS for BEGINNERS X

Sep 21 Thu 19:00 6 BOWLS for BEGINNERS X

Sep 28 18:45 6 BOWLS for BEGINNERS X

Sep 29 Fri 19:00 6 BOWLS for BEGINNERS X

Sep 30 Sat 14:00 6 OPENING WEEKEND ROLL Ups X

Oct 1 Sun 08:00 6 OPENING WEEKEND ROLL UPs X

10:00 & 12:00 4 TOP CLUB Prelim Rnd vs TILBURY (a) X G

Oct 4 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 SOUTHEND & DISTRICT vs ESSEX VP's (Triples) X H G M

Oct 5 Thu 19:00 A.G.M. - OUTDOOR X

Oct 7 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 4 O'60's TRIAL M G

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

14:30 & 16:00 8 OYSTER I.B.C. (Triples) (Coach) X C G M

Oct 8 Sun 14:00 6 BOWLS for BEGINNERS - Follow up course X

Oct 11 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 3 RAYLEIGH LEISURE X H G T

14:00 & 16:00 3 THURROCK & DISTRICT B.A. X H G T

Oct 13 Fri 12:00 & 14:00 2 YETTON TROPHY Practice L

Oct 14 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 6 LIBERTY CUP Trial M G

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Oct 15 Sun 10:00 & 12:00 4 YETTON TROPHY Practice L

14:30 & 16:00 6 HOCKLEY (Generation Cup) (Triples) X H G T

Oct 17 Tue 10:00 & 12:00 1 O'60 Inter Club Dbl Rink Prelim vs TILBURY (h) M G

Oct 18 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 CASTLE POINT BC (Triples) X H G T

Oct 21 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 2 DENNY Cup 1st Rnd vs FALCON (a) M W

10:00 & 12:00 2 YETTON TROPHY 1st Rnd vs FALCON (a) L

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

14:30 & 16:00 6 RIVERAIN (Coach) X C G M

Oct 22 Sun 14:30 & 16:00 6 FREE X H W M

Oct 25 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 BASILDON & DISTRICT B.A. X H G T

Oct 28 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 6 LIBERTY CUP 1st Rnd vs KENT (h) M W

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Oct 29 Sun 10:00 & 12:00 2 EGHAM TROPHY 1st Rnd vs JACKS (a) X G

14:00 & 16:00 4 CORRINGHAM & FOBBING B.C. X H G T

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Nov 1 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Nov 4 Sat 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Nov 5 Sun 14:00 to 20:00 6 MIXED FOURS Competition X G

Nov 6 Mon 12:00 & 14:00 1 O'60's "C" Lge vs FALCON M G

Nov 7 Tue 10:00 & 12:00 1 O'60 Inter Club Dbl Rink 1st Rnd vs JACKS M G

Nov 8 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 CASTLE POINT (Triples) X H G T

Nov 11 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 2 DENNY PLATE 2nd Rnd vs TILBURY (a) M W

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Nov 12 Sun 10:00 & 12:00 2 EGHAM TROPHY 2nd Rnd vs TYE GREEN (a) X G

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Nov 13 Mon 12:00 & 14:00 1 O'60's "C" Lge vs TURPINS M G

Nov 15 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Nov 17 Fri 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "A" Lge vs CHIGWELL M G

Nov 18 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 2 DENNY PLATE 3rd Rnd vs JACKS M W

10:00 & 12:00 2 YETTON PLATE 1st Rnd vs TILBURY (a) L

13:00 to 17:00 4 RAYLEIGH LEISURE X A G T

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Nov 19 Sun 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Nov 21 Tue 10:00 & 12:00 3 O'60's INTER COUNTY KO 1st Rnd vs KENT (a) M W

Nov 22 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X H G T

Nov 24 Fri 10:00 & 12:00 1 MASON TROPHY A 1st Rnd vs TILBURY (a) L

Nov 25 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 3 COUNTY Lge vs TYE GREEN M W

14:30 & 16:00 6 ROMFORD & DISTRICT B.A. X H G M

Nov 26 Sun 10:00 & 12:00 2 EGHAM TROPHY 3rd Rnd vs IPSWICH (a) X G

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Nov 27 Mon 12:00 & 14:00 1 O'60's "C" Lge vs TYE GREEN M G

Nov 28 Tue 10:00 & 12:00 1 O'60 Inter Club Dbl Rink 2nd Rnd vs BARKING M G

Nov 29 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X H G M

Nov 30 Thu 10:00 & 12:00 2 VIVIENNE TROPHY 1st Rnd vs FALCON (h) L

14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "B" Lge vs TILBURY M G

Dec 1 Fri 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "A" Lge vs SOUTHEND M G

ClubClub Friendly CntyNat Assoc
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Dec 2 Sat 14:30 & 16:00 6 THURROCK & DISTRICT B.A. X H W M

Dec 3 Sun 14:30 & 16:00 6 LONDON SECRETARIES B.A. X H W M

Dec 6 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 7 FOLKESTONE (Coach) X C W M

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Dec 7 Thu 10:00 & 12:00 2 L&SC SHIELD 2nd Rnd (a) vs FALCON M

Dec 9 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 2 DENNY PLATE 4th Rnd  vs CLACTON (a) M W

14:30 & 16:00 6 WICKFORD BC X H G T

Dec 10 Sun 10:00 & 12:00 2 EGHAM TROPHY Regional-Final vs NORFOLK (a) X G

14:30 & 16:00 3 BOURNEMOUTH PARK X H G T

14:30 & 16:00 3 SOUTHCHURCH PARK X H G T

Dec 11 Mon 12:00 & 14:00 1 O'60's "C" Lge vs HAVERING M G

Dec 12 Tue 08:00 to 13:00 5 CHRISTMAS DRIVE & LUNCH X W M

10:00 & 12:00 1 O'60 Inter Club Dbl Rink Area-Final vs FALCON A (a) M G

14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "D" Lge vs CLACTON "C" M G

Dec 13 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Dec 14 Thu 10:00 & 12:00 1 O'60's "B" Lge vs SOUTHEND M G

14:00 & 16:00 6 ECIBA vs SURREY CIBA M H W M

Dec 15 Fri 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "A" Lge vs BARKING M G

Dec 16 Sat 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Dec 17 Sun 14:00 to 20:00 6 4-3-2-1 PAIRS Competition M G

Dec 20 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Dec 23 Sat 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Dec 24 Sun 14:00 CLUB CLOSES for Christmas

Dec 25 Mon CLUB CLOSED - Christmas Day

Dec 26 Tue CLUB CLOSED - Boxing Day

Dec 27 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Dec 30 Sat 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Dec 31 Sun 14:00 CLUB CLOSES for New Years Day

19:00 NEW YEARS EVE DANCE

Jan 1 Mon CLUB CLOSED - New Years Day

Jan 3 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 OYSTER I.B.C. X H G M

Jan 6 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 2 DENNY PLATE Regional-Final vs BECCLES (a) M W

Jan 7 Sun 10:00 & 12:00 2 L&SC SHIELD 3rd Rnd (play by) M

14:30 & 16:00 6 THAMES SPORTS X H G M

Jan 8 Mon 12:00 & 14:00 1 O'60's "C" Lge vs COLCHESTER M G

Jan 9 Tue 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "D" Lge vs FALCON "D" M G

Jan 10 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Jan 11 Thu 14:00 & 16:00 6 ECIBA PRESIDENT SELECT M H W M

14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "B" Lge vs RAYLEIGH M G

Jan 12 Fri 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "A" Lge vs HAVERING M G

Jan 13 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 6 LIBERTY CUP ¼ Final vs SURREY (h) M W

14:30 & 16:00 5 STOCK & BUTTESBURY (Triples) X H G T

Jan 14 Sun 14:30 & 16:00 6 CHELMSFORD & DISTRICT X H W M

Jan 15 Mon 12:00 & 14:00 1 O'60's "C" Lge vs FALCON M G

Jan 16 Tue 10:00 & 12:00 3 O'60's INTER COUNTY KO ¼-Final vs SURREY M W

14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "D" Lge vs FALCON "E" M G

Jan 17 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 ESSEX VICE PRESIDENTS M H W M

Jan 18 Thu 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "B" Lge vs ILFORD M G

Jan 19 Fri 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "A" Lge vs ILFORD M G

Jan 20 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 3 COUNTY Lge vs FALCON M W

14:30 & 16:00 6 ELM PARK X H W M

Jan 21 Sun 14:30 & 16:00 6 ECIBA vs KENT CIBA M H W M

Jan 22 Mon 12:00 & 14:00 1 O'60's "C" Lge vs TURPINS M G

Jan 23 Tue 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "D" Lge vs JACKS "C" M G

Jan 24 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Jan 25 Thu 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "B" Lge vs HAVERING M G

Jan 26 Fri 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "A" Lge vs RAYLEIGH M G

Jan 27 Sat 14:30 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Jan 28 Sun 14:30 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Jan 31 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 3 CHALKWELL X H G T

14:00 & 16:00 3 OLD SOUTHENDIANS X H G T

Feb 3 Sat 14:30 & 16:00 6 Sth BENFLEET & CANVEY X H G T

Feb 4 Sun 14:30 & 16:00 6 FREE X H W M

Feb 5 Mon 12:00 & 14:00 1 O'60's "C" Lge vs TYE GREEN M G
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Feb 6 Tue 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "D" Lge vs COLCHESTER "D" M G

Feb 7 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Feb 8 Thu 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "B" Lge vs BARKING M G

Feb 9 Fri 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "A" Lge vs TILBURY M G

Feb 10 Sat 14:30 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Feb 11 Sun 14:30 & 16:00 3 BOURNEMOUTH PARK X H G T

14:30 & 16:00 3 SOUTHCHURCH PARK X H G T

Feb 13 Tue 10:00 & 12:00 6 LADIES CLUB TRIPLES Competition L G

Feb 14 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 ROYAL TUNBRIDGE WELLS I.B.C. X A W M

Feb 17 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 3 COUNTY Lge vs TURPINS M W

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Feb 18 Sun 09:30 to 18:00 COASTAL CUP (Venue FALCON IBC) X A G

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Feb 19 Mon 12:00 & 14:00 1 O'60's "C" Lge vs HAVERING M G

Feb 20 Tue 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "D" Lge vs HAVERING "D" M G

Feb 21 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Feb 22 Thu 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "B" Lge vs TYE GREEN M G

Feb 24 Sat 14:30 & 16:00 6 BASILDON & DISTRICT B.A. X

Feb 25 Sun 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X H W M

Feb 26 Mon 12:00 & 14:00 1 O'60's "C" Lge vs COLCHESTER M G

Feb 28 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

14:00 & 16:00 8 WHITE OAK IBC (Coach) X C G M

Mar 1 Fri 14:00 & 16:00 1 O'60's "A" Lge vs TYE GREEN M G

Mar 2 Sat 14:00 & 16:00 6 BOWLS for BEGINNERS SINGLES Competition X G T

Mar 3 Sun 14:30 & 16:00 4 RAYLEIGH LEISURE X H G T

Mar 6 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Mar 9 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 3 COUNTY Lge vs BARKING M W

14:30 & 16:00 6 BILLERICAY (Triples) X H G M

Mar 10 Sun 14:30 & 16:00 6 THAMES SPORTS X H G M

Mar 13 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Mar 14 Thu 10:00 & 12:00 6 LADIES CLUB FOURS Competition L G

Mar 16 Sat 14:30 & 16:00 5 RUNWELL (Triples) X H G T

Mar 17 Sun 14:30 & 16:00 4 CORRINGHAM & FOBBING B.C. X H G T

Mar 20 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Mar 22 Fri COUNTY TOUR - 24th to 27th M

Mar 23 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 3 COUNTY Lge vs COLCHESTER M W

14:30 & 16:00 6 HOCKLEY X H W T

Mar 24 Sun 14:30 & 16:00 6 SWALE IBC X C W M

Mar 27 Wed 10:00 to 18:00 6 FREE X

Mar 29 Fri 08:00 GOOD FRIDAY

Mar 30 Sat 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Mar 31 Sun 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Apr 1 Mon 08:00 EASTER MONDAY

Apr 2 Tue 19:00 A.G.M. - INDOOR X

Apr 3 Wed 10:00 to 18:00 6 CAPTAINS CHARITY DAY X W T

Apr 6 Sat 10:00 & 12:00 3 COUNTY Lge vs HAVERING M W

14:30 & 16:00 6 THURROCK & DISTRICT B.A. X H W M

Apr 7 Sun 14:00 & 16:00 8 RIVERAIN X C G M

Apr 10 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 3 FREE X

Apr 13 Sat 10:00 COUNTY FINALS - 13th & 14th at Falcon IBC X

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Apr 14 Sun 14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Apr 15 Mon 19:00 A.G.M. - CLUB X

Apr 17 Wed 14:00 & 16:00 6 FALCON (Away) X A G M

14:00 & 16:00 6 FREE X

Apr 19 Fri 09:00 6 END of SEASON DRIVE X G

Apr 20 Sat 10:00 to 18:00 6 CLUB FINALS X W

Apr 21 Sun 10:00 to 18:00 6 CLUB FINALS X W

Apr 23 Tue 18:30 to 22:30 6 PRESENTATION EVENING X

Apr 26 Fri 22:30 INDOOR CLOSES
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